Letter of compliance





Office of the **Commissioner**

Queensland Fire and Emergency Services

9 September 2020

The Honorable Craig Crawford MP
Minister for Fire and Emergency Services and
Minister for Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Partnerships
1 William Street
BRISBANE QLD 4000

Dear Minister

I am pleased to submit for presentation to the Parliament the Queensland Fire and Emergency Services 2019-20 annual report including the financial statements.

I certify that this annual report complies with:

- the prescribed requirements of the Financial Accountability Act 2009 and Financial and Performance Management Standard 2019
- the detailed requirements set out in the Annual report requirements for Queensland Government agencies.

A checklist outlining the annual report requirements is included in the appendices of the annual report.

Yours, sincerely

Greg Leach
Commissioner

Emergency Services Complex 125 Kedron Park Road Kedron GPO Box 1425 Brisbane Queensland 4001 Australia

Telephone 13 QGOV Website www.qfes.qld.gov.au ABN 93 035 163 778